## Arpico Insurance PLC Opens A New Branch In Divulapitiya



Viville Perera, Acting Chairman, Arpico Insurance cutting the ribbon to declare the opening of the Divulapitiya Branch Office.

Arpico Insurance added a new branch to its branch network, opening its 45th branch in Divulapitiya, ceremonially opened by Viville Perera, Acting Chairman. General Managers - (Sales and Marketing) W N C P Nishan and Terrance Sampath and the Principal Officer - Melanga Doolwala also attended the ceremony

Arpico Insurance PLC is a subsidiary company under Richard Pieris group of compa

nies and was founded in 2012 under the leadership of Dr Sena Yaddehige, Chairman, Arpico Group and the company has successfully completed seven years of commercial Business operation and has won several International Awards including the Award for the Most Success

ful Life Insurance Company in Sri Lanka 2018, by Global Brand magazine UK. The company offers a wide range of products including Arpico Endowment plan, Arpico Term Assurance plan, Arpico Education plan, Arpico Hospitalisation plan, Arpico Investment plan, Arpico Group Assurance plan, Arpico Loan Protection plan and the Privilege Customer Insurance Scheme.